
Official Box Score - Final
Oklahoma State at Arkansas
02/13/2026 at Globe Life Field (Arlington, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Oklahoma State 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 1 4

Arkansas 2 0 1 0 3 0 3 3 12 13 1 5

Win: Gibler,Cole (1-0) Loss: Barrett,Hudson (0-1) Save: None.

Oklahoma State 2 (0-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Thompson,Brock 2B 4 0 1 0 0 2 3 3 0 0
2  Meola,Aidan 3B 4 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 1
13  Ritchie,Kollin CF 4 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0
12  Brueggemann,Colin 1B 2 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0
7  Ortiz,Avery SS 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 2
4  Smithwick,Campbell C 3 1 0 0 0 1 10 1 0 0
5  Shull,Garrett DH 3 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
8  Wentworth,TP RF 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
14  Conover,Alex LF 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
36 Barrett,Hudson P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19  Rhodes,Stormy (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Blake,Drew (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41  Jennings,Parker (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 2 4 2 2 15 23 8 1 4

BATTING

HR: Shull (5th, 0 out, RBI off Gaeckle)

TB: Shull 4. SH: Brueggemann.

Team RISP: 1-4.

BASERUNNING

SB: Thompson. CS: Conover.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Thompson, Brueggemann).

Arkansas 12 (0-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

03 Souza,Nolan DH 5 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
27 Helfrick,Ryder C 4 4 2 3 1 2 14 1 0 0
08 Kozeal,Cam 2B 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 3 0 0
04 Niu,Maika CF 5 1 2 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
25 Aloy,Kuhio RF 4 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
18  Robinett,Reese 1B 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 3
05 Pompey,TJ 3B 3 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
01  Brumbaugh,Carson SS 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
42 Ruiz,Damian LF 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
16  Turner,Christian (LF) 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

20 Gaeckle,Gabe P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
29 Gibler,Cole (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 12 13 12 4 11 24 6 0 5

BATTING

2B: Souza (off Barrett).
HR: Niu (8th, 2 out, RBI off Jennings); Kozeal (7th, 0 out, RBI off Blake); Helfrick 2

(1st, 0 out, RBI off Barrett) (3rd, 1 out, RBI off Barrett)

TB: Souza 3; Niu 5; Kozeal 4; Helfrick 8. 2-Out RBI: Niu 4; Aloy 2. SF: Pompey.

GDP: Brumbaugh.

Team RISP: 6-10.

BASERUNNING

SB: Souza (p Jennings/c Smithwick); Aloy (p Jennings/c Smithwick); Helfrick (p
Jennings/c Smithwick). CS: Pompey.

OKST IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

36 Barrett,Hudson (L) 4.2 4 6 3 3 6 21 18 81 57
19  Rhodes,Stormy (5.2) 1.0 4 0 0 0 0 6 6 13 10

32 Blake,Drew (6.2) 1.1 3 3 3 0 3 8 7 33 20

41  Jennings,Parker (8) 0.2 2 3 3 1 2 5 4 25 13

Totals 7.2 13 12 9 4 11 40 35 152 100

WP: Blake. SFA: Blake. Inher. Rnrs: Rhodes 3/3; Blake 0/1.

GO-FO: Barrett 5-2; Rhodes 0-2; Blake 1-1; Jennings 0-0.

ARK IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Gaeckle,Gabe 4.1 4 2 1 1 9 18 16 75 52
29 Gibler,Cole (W) (5.1) 3.2 0 0 0 1 6 12 11 53 34

Totals 8.0 4 2 1 2 15 30 27 128 86

Inher. Rnrs: Gibler 0/2.

GO-FO: Gaeckle 1-2; Gibler 3-2.

Umpires: HP: AJ Wendel; 1B: Mark Wagers; 2B: Chris Griffith; 3B: Shane Metheny.

First Pitch:7:36 PM. Duration:2:52.
Attendance:18387



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Oklahoma State at Arkansas
02/13/2026 at Globe Life Field (Arlington, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Oklahoma State 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 1 4

Arkansas 2 0 1 0 3 0 3 3 12 13 1 5

Oklahoma State starters:
1/2b/Thompson,Brock; 2/3b/Meola,Aidan; 13/cf/Ritchie,Kollin; 12/1b/Brueggemann,Colin; 7/ss/Ortiz,Avery; 4/c/Smithwick,Campbell;

5/dh/Shull,Garrett; 8/rf/Wentworth,TP; 14/lf/Conover,Alex; 36/p/Barrett,Hudson;

Arkansas starters:
03/dh/Souza,Nolan; 27/c/Helfrick,Ryder; 08/2b/Kozeal,Cam; 04/cf/Niu,Maika; 25/rf/Aloy,Kuhio; 18/1b/Robinett,Reese; 05/3b/Pompey,TJ;

01/ss/Brumbaugh,Carson; 42/lf/Ruiz,Damian; 20/p/Gaeckle,Gabe;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - OKST batting

Thompson,Brock singled to right center (1-0 B).

Meola,Aidan singled to right field (1-2 BSS); Thompson,Brock advanced to second base.

Ritchie,Kollin struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS).

Brueggemann,Colin sacrifice bunt to second base, 1b to p (0-2 FKF); Thompson,Brock advanced to third base;

Meola,Aidan advanced to second base.

Ortiz,Avery grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 1st - ARK batting

Souza,Nolan doubled down the left field line (2-2 BKBFF).

Helfrick,Ryder homered to left center (428 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (0-0); Souza,Nolan scored from second

base.

Kozeal,Cam walked (3-2 KBBBSB).

Niu,Maika struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS).

Aloy,Kuhio struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS).

Robinett,Reese grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKST 0 2 0 2

ARK 2 2 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - OKST batting

Smithwick,Campbell flied out to deep right field putout by rf (0-0).

Shull,Garrett struck out swinging (1-2 SSBFFS).

Wentworth,TP struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS).

Bottom of 2nd - ARK batting

Pompey,TJ struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS).

Brumbaugh,Carson grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 KSB).

Ruiz,Damian struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKST 0 0 0 0

ARK 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - OKST batting

Conover,Alex walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Thompson,Brock struck out looking (2-2 KSBFBFK).

Conover,Alex out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Meola,Aidan struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBKS).

Bottom of 3rd - ARK batting

Souza,Nolan struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS).

Helfrick,Ryder homered to center field (415 ft), 2nd of season, RBI (2-2 KFBFFFBF).

Kozeal,Cam grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF).

Niu,Maika struck out looking (1-2 SFBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKST 0 0 0 0

ARK 1 1 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - OKST batting

Ritchie,Kollin struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS).

Brueggemann,Colin struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBK).

Ortiz,Avery popped up to the infield putout by 3b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 4th - ARK batting

Aloy,Kuhio lined out to second base (0-2 SS).

Robinett,Reese grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 S).

Pompey,TJ singled to shallow left field (2-0 BB).

Pompey,TJ out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKST 0 0 0 0

ARK 0 1 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - OKST batting

Smithwick,Campbell struck out on dropped third strike, reached on error throwing by c by c (1-3 KBFS);
Smithwick,Campbell advanced to second base.

Shull,Garrett homered to right field (388 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (1-2 KBS); Smithwick,Campbell scored from
second base, unearned.

Wentworth,TP singled up the middle (0-2 KS).

Conover,Alex struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS).

ARK pitching change: Gibler,Cole replaces Gaeckle,Gabe.

Thompson,Brock reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (2-2 BBKF); Wentworth,TP out at second base, 1b
to ss.

Thompson,Brock stole second base.

Meola,Aidan struck out looking (3-2 BBKSBK).

Bottom of 5th - ARK batting

Brumbaugh,Carson flied out to rf (0-0).

Ruiz,Damian reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Ortiz,Avery (E6) (1-2 KKB).

Souza,Nolan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBK); Ruiz,Damian advanced to second base.

Helfrick,Ryder intentionally walked (0-0).

Kozeal,Cam walked (3-1 BBBKB); Ruiz,Damian advanced to third base; Helfrick,Ryder advanced to second base.

OKST pitching change: Rhodes,Stormy replaces Barrett,Hudson.

Niu,Maika infield singled to short, RBI (3-1 BBSB); Ruiz,Damian scored, unearned; Helfrick,Ryder advanced to

third base; Kozeal,Cam advanced to second base.

Aloy,Kuhio singled to right field, 2RBI (0-0); Helfrick,Ryder scored, unearned; Kozeal,Cam scored from second

base, unearned; Niu,Maika advanced from first base to third base.

Robinett,Reese flied out to cf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKST 2 2 1 1

ARK 3 2 1 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - OKST batting

Ritchie,Kollin struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Brueggemann,Colin grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Ortiz,Avery struck out looking (2-2 SBKBK).

Bottom of 6th - ARK batting

Pompey,TJ infield singled to short (0-0).

Brumbaugh,Carson lined into double play to second base (0-1 F); Pompey,TJ out at 1B on the play, 2b to 1b, in a
double play.

Ruiz,Damian singled up the middle (0-2 KS).

OKST pitching change: Blake,Drew replaces Rhodes,Stormy.

Souza,Nolan struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKST 0 0 0 0

ARK 0 2 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - OKST batting

Smithwick,Campbell grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBF).

Shull,Garrett struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

Wentworth,TP walked (3-2 FFBBBB).

Conover,Alex flied out to lf (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 7th - ARK batting

Helfrick,Ryder struck out on dropped third strike, reached on wild pitch, reached first on a wild pitch (1-3 BKFS).

Helfrick,Ryder stole second base.

Kozeal,Cam homered to right center (415 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (3-2 BBSBF); Helfrick,Ryder scored from
second base.

Niu,Maika struck out looking (2-2 BBFSK).

Aloy,Kuhio singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BBK).

Aloy,Kuhio stole second base.

Robinett,Reese singled down the left field line (2-2 BBKS); Aloy,Kuhio advanced to third base.

Pompey,TJ sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-1 S); Aloy,Kuhio scored; Robinett,Reese advanced to second base.

Brumbaugh,Carson grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKST 0 0 0 1

ARK 3 3 0 1



8th Inning
Top of 8th - OKST batting

ARK defensive substitution: Turner,Christian replaces Ruiz,Damian at lf

Thompson,Brock struck out looking (2-2 KBBFFK).

Meola,Aidan lined out to second base (2-1 FBB).

Ritchie,Kollin struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS).

Bottom of 8th - ARK batting

OKST pitching change: Jennings,Parker replaces Blake,Drew.

Turner,Christian walked (3-2 BBSBSB).

Souza,Nolan singled up the middle (2-1 BBK); Turner,Christian advanced from first base to third base.

Helfrick,Ryder struck out swinging (3-2 BBSFBFS); Souza,Nolan stole second base.

Kozeal,Cam struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

Niu,Maika homered to right center (435 ft), 1st of season, 3RBI (3-1 BFBB); Turner,Christian scored;
Souza,Nolan scored from second base.

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKST 0 0 0 0

ARK 3 2 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Oklahoma State at Arkansas
02/13/2026 at Globe Life Field (Arlington, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Oklahoma State 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 1 4

Arkansas 2 0 1 0 3 0 3 3 12 13 1 5

Oklahoma State starters:
1/2b/Thompson,Brock; 2/3b/Meola,Aidan; 13/cf/Ritchie,Kollin; 12/1b/Brueggemann,Colin; 7/ss/Ortiz,Avery; 4/c/Smithwick,Campbell;

5/dh/Shull,Garrett; 8/rf/Wentworth,TP; 14/lf/Conover,Alex; 36/p/Barrett,Hudson;

Arkansas starters:
03/dh/Souza,Nolan; 27/c/Helfrick,Ryder; 08/2b/Kozeal,Cam; 04/cf/Niu,Maika; 25/rf/Aloy,Kuhio; 18/1b/Robinett,Reese; 05/3b/Pompey,TJ;

01/ss/Brumbaugh,Carson; 42/lf/Ruiz,Damian; 20/p/Gaeckle,Gabe;

Bottom of 1st - ARK batting

Souza,Nolan doubled down the left field line (2-2 BKBFF).

Helfrick,Ryder homered to left center (428 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (0-0); Souza,Nolan scored from second base.

Kozeal,Cam walked (3-2 KBBBSB).

Niu,Maika struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS).

Aloy,Kuhio struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS).

Robinett,Reese grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - ARK batting

Souza,Nolan struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS).

Helfrick,Ryder homered to center field (415 ft), 2nd of season, RBI (2-2 KFBFFFBF).

Kozeal,Cam grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF).

Niu,Maika struck out looking (1-2 SFBK).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 5th - OKST batting

Smithwick,Campbell struck out on dropped third strike, reached on error throwing by c by c (1-3 KBFS); Smithwick,Campbell advanced to

second base.

Shull,Garrett homered to right field (388 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (1-2 KBS); Smithwick,Campbell scored from second base, unearned.

Wentworth,TP singled up the middle (0-2 KS).

Conover,Alex struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS).

ARK pitching change: Gibler,Cole replaces Gaeckle,Gabe.

Thompson,Brock reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (2-2 BBKF); Wentworth,TP out at second base, 1b to ss.

Thompson,Brock stole second base.

Meola,Aidan struck out looking (3-2 BBKSBK).

2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - ARK batting



Brumbaugh,Carson flied out to rf (0-0).

Ruiz,Damian reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Ortiz,Avery (E6) (1-2 KKB).

Souza,Nolan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBK); Ruiz,Damian advanced to second base.

Helfrick,Ryder intentionally walked (0-0).

Kozeal,Cam walked (3-1 BBBKB); Ruiz,Damian advanced to third base; Helfrick,Ryder advanced to second base.

OKST pitching change: Rhodes,Stormy replaces Barrett,Hudson.

Niu,Maika infield singled to short, RBI (3-1 BBSB); Ruiz,Damian scored, unearned; Helfrick,Ryder advanced to third base; Kozeal,Cam
advanced to second base.

Aloy,Kuhio singled to right field, 2RBI (0-0); Helfrick,Ryder scored, unearned; Kozeal,Cam scored from second base, unearned; Niu,Maika
advanced from first base to third base.

Robinett,Reese flied out to cf (0-0).

3 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - ARK batting

Helfrick,Ryder struck out on dropped third strike, reached on wild pitch, reached first on a wild pitch (1-3 BKFS).

Helfrick,Ryder stole second base.

Kozeal,Cam homered to right center (415 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (3-2 BBSBF); Helfrick,Ryder scored from second base.

Niu,Maika struck out looking (2-2 BBFSK).

Aloy,Kuhio singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BBK).

Aloy,Kuhio stole second base.

Robinett,Reese singled down the left field line (2-2 BBKS); Aloy,Kuhio advanced to third base.

Pompey,TJ sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-1 S); Aloy,Kuhio scored; Robinett,Reese advanced to second base.

Brumbaugh,Carson grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - ARK batting

OKST pitching change: Jennings,Parker replaces Blake,Drew.

Turner,Christian walked (3-2 BBSBSB).

Souza,Nolan singled up the middle (2-1 BBK); Turner,Christian advanced from first base to third base.

Helfrick,Ryder struck out swinging (3-2 BBSFBFS); Souza,Nolan stole second base.

Kozeal,Cam struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

Niu,Maika homered to right center (435 ft), 1st of season, 3RBI (3-1 BFBB); Turner,Christian scored; Souza,Nolan scored from second base.

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Oklahoma State at Arkansas
02/13/2026 at Globe Life Field (Arlington, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Oklahoma State 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 1 4

Arkansas 2 0 1 0 3 0 3 3 12 13 1 5

OKLAHOMA STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Thompson, Brock 2b 4 0 1 0

2 #2 Meola, Aidan 3b 4 0 1 0

3 #13 Ritchie, Kollin cf 4 0 0 0

4 #12 Brueggemann, Colin 1b 2 0 0 0

5 #7 Ortiz, Avery ss 3 0 0 0

6 #4 Smithwick, Campbell c 3 1 0 0

7 #5 Shull, Garrett dh 3 1 1 2

8 #8 Wentworth, TP rf 2 0 1 0

9 #14 Conover, Alex lf 2 0 0 0

Totals 27 2 4 2
Runs 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
Hits 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
LOB 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4

OKST IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

36 Barrett,Hudson (L) 4.2 4 6 3 3 6 21 18 81 57
19  Rhodes,Stormy (5.2) 1.0 4 0 0 0 0 6 6 13 10
32 Blake,Drew (6.2) 1.1 3 3 3 0 3 8 7 33 20
41  Jennings,Parker (8) 0.2 2 3 3 1 2 5 4 25 13

Totals 7.2 13 12 9 4 11 40 35 152 100

WP: Blake. SFA: Blake. Inher. Rnrs: Rhodes 3/3; Blake 0/1.

GO-FO: Barrett 5-2; Rhodes 0-2; Blake 1-1; Jennings 0-0.
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Oklahoma State at Arkansas
02/13/2026 at Globe Life Field (Arlington, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

Oklahoma State 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 1 4

Arkansas 2 0 1 0 3 0 3 3 12 13 1 5

ARKANSAS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #03 Souza, Nolan dh 5 2 2 0

2 #27 Helfrick, Ryder c 4 4 2 3

3 #08 Kozeal, Cam 2b 3 2 1 2

4 #04 Niu, Maika cf 5 1 2 4

5 #25 Aloy, Kuhio rf 4 1 2 2

6 #18 Robinett, Reese 1b 4 0 1 0

7 #05 Pompey, TJ 3b 3 0 2 1

8 #01 Brumbaugh, Carson ss 4 0 0 0

9 #16 Turner, Christian
#42 Ruiz, Damian

lf 0

3

1

1

0

1

0

0

Totals 35 12 13 12
Runs 2 0 1 0 3 0 3 3 12
Hits 2 0 1 1 2 2 3 2 13
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 5

ARK IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Gaeckle,Gabe 4.1 4 2 1 1 9 18 16 75 52
29 Gibler,Cole (W) (5.1) 3.2 0 0 0 1 6 12 11 53 34

Totals 8.0 4 2 1 2 15 30 27 128 86

Inher. Rnrs: Gibler 0/2.

GO-FO: Gaeckle 1-2; Gibler 3-2.
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